TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM620595

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900584830

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK		12/10/2020	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GIACT SYSTEMS, LLC	
Street Address:	700 Central Expressway South, Suite 300	
City:	Allen	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75013	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22		
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5741474	BENEFICIAL ID
Registration Number:	5771139	EPIC PLATFORM
Registration Number:	5684109	EPIC PLATFORM
Registration Number:	4745480	FUNDS CONFIRMATION
Registration Number:	4789418	GAUTHENTICATE
Registration Number:	5784860	GAUTHENTICATE
Registration Number:	4789419	GIACT
Registration Number:	5784861	GIACT
Registration Number:	4789408	GIACT SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	5157020	GIDENTIFY
Registration Number:	5784863	GIDENTIFY
Registration Number:	4789398	GIDENTITY
Registration Number:	5785096	GMOBILE
Registration Number:	5202759	GOFAC
Registration Number:	4789402	GVERIFY
Registration Number:	5784865	GVERIFY
Registration Number:	5760926	
Registration Number:	5760927	
		TRADEMARK

900591509 REEL: 007147 FRAME: 0892

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5952741	SECURELINK
Registration Number:	5079274	WE KNOW A GOOD CUSTOMER WHEN WE SEE ONE.
Serial Number:	87916433	
Serial Number:	87916387	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-494-5225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL Inc.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1300951 TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH MACKIN
SIGNATURE:	/SARAH MACKIN/
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2021

Total Attachments: 6

source=For Resubmission IPSA Termination (TM) - Giact 12-2020#page1.tif source=For Resubmission IPSA Termination (TM) - Giact 12-2020#page2.tif source=For Resubmission IPSA Termination (TM) - Giact 12-2020#page3.tif source=For Resubmission IPSA Termination (TM) - Giact 12-2020#page4.tif source=For Resubmission IPSA Termination (TM) - Giact 12-2020#page5.tif source=For Resubmission IPSA Termination (TM) - Giact 12-2020#page6.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination and Release") is granted as of December 10, 2020 by SILICON VALLEY BANK, a California corporation, with its principal place of business at 3003 Tasman Drive, Santa Clara, California 95054 ("Bank"), in favor of GIACT SYSTEMS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company whose address is 700 Central Expressway South, Suite 300, Allen, Texas 75013 ("Grantor"). All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Agreement.

WHEREAS, Bank and Grantor executed and delivered an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of February 9, 2018, as amended by a First Amendment to Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of March 6, 2020 (as may be further amended, modified, restated, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantor granted to the Bank a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Agreement), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on March 9, 2020, at Reel 006885, Frame 0516.

WHEREAS, Grantor has satisfied the terms of the Agreement and has requested that Bank hereby terminate, release and discharge fully its security interests in and liens on all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all of the Intellectual Property Collateral, including the Trademarks (as defined in the Agreement) as herein provided; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that the Bank provide a document suitable for recording with the USPTO to evidence the release of the Bank's security interests in and liens on the Intellectual Property Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby:

- terminates the Agreement and releases, terminates, cancels and discharges fully all liens and security interests in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral, and all goodwill associated therewith, including, without limitation, those Trademarks identified in <u>Schedule I</u> hereto and any right, title or interest of the Bank in the Intellectual Property Collateral shall hereby cease and become void;
- 2. assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all Intellectual Property Collateral, together with all goodwill associated therewith;
- 3. authorizes and requests that this Termination and Release be recorded with the USPTO; and
- 4. agrees to, upon the reasonable request of Grantor, duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest contemplated hereby.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: Samantha Colletti

Name: Samantha Colletti

Title: Director

ny-2024801

SCHEDULE I TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademarks

[see attached]

ny-2024801



Assignment details

6885/0516: FIRST AMENDMENT TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

 Date recorded
 Reel/frame

 Mar 09, 2020
 6885/0516

Pages

Assignors GIACT SYSTEMS, LLC Entity type/citizenship LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY/DELAWARE Execution Date Mar 06, 2020

Assignee

SILICÓN VALLEY BANK 3003 TASMAN DRIVE, HF 150 SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95054 Entity type/citizenship CORPORATION/CALIFORNIA

Correspondent

JAY DASILVA 1025 VERMONT AVE NW, SUITE 1130 COGENCY GLOBAL INC. WASHINGTON, DC 20005 Domestic representative

Properties (22 of 22 total)

Serial Registration International registration

1. GIDENTITY

Registrant(s): Giact Systems, Inc

86476407 4789398 Dec 10, 2014 Aug 11, 2015

2. GVERIFY

Registrant(s): Giact Systems, Inc

86476451 4789402 Dec 10, 2014 Aug 11, 2015

3. GIACT SYSTEMS

Registrant(s): Giact Systems, Inc

86476517 4789408 Dec 10, 2014 Aug 11, 2015

4. GAUTHENTICATE

Registrant(s): Giact Systems, Inc

86476657 4789418 Dec 10, 2014 Aug 11, 2015

5. GIACT

Registrant(s): Giact Systems, Inc

86476670 4789419 Dec 10, 2014 Aug 11, 2015

6. FUNDS CONFIRMATION Registrant(s): Giact Systems, Inc

86476823 4745480 Dec 10, 2014 May 26, 2015

7. WE KNOW A GOOD CUSTOMER WHEN WE SEE ONE. DO YOU?

Registrant(s): Giact Systems, LLC

86739029 5079274 Aug 27, 2015 Nov 08, 2016

8. GIDENTIFY

Registrant(s): Giact Systems, LLC

86739048 5157020 Aug 27, 2015 Mar 07, 2017

9. GOFAC

Registrant(s): Giact Systems, Inc.

86890059 5202759 Jan 28, 2016 May 16, 2017

10. GAUTHENTICATE

Registrant(s): Giact Systems, LLC

87870121 5784860 Apr 10, 2018 Jun 25, 2019

11. GIACT

Registrant(s): Giact Systems, LLC

87870274 5784861 Apr 10, 2018 Jun 25, 2019

12. GIDENTIFY

Registrant(s): Giact Systems, LLC

87870835 5784863 Apr 10, 2018 Jun 25, 2019

13. GVERIFY

Registrant(s): Giact Systems, LLC

87871013 5784865 Apr 10, 2018 Jun 25, 2019

14. BENEFICIAL ID

Registrant(s): Giact Systems, LLC

87916213 5741474 May 10, 2018 Apr 30, 2019

15. GMOBILE

Registrant(s): Giact Systems, LLC

87916346 5785096 May 10, 2018 Jun 25, 2019

16.

Registrant(s): Giact Systems, LLC

87916387 5858346 May 10, 2018 Sep 10, 2019

17.

Registrant(s): Giact Systems, LLC

87916433 5858347 May 10, 2018 Sep 10, 2019

18. EPIC PLATFORM

Registrant(s): Giact Systems, LLC

87916478 5771139 May 10, 2018 Jun 04, 2019

19.

Registrant(s): Giact Systems, LLC

87916500 5760926 May 10, 2018 May 28, 2019

20.

Registrant(s): Giact Systems, LLC

87916521 5760927 May 10, 2018 May 28, 2019

21. SECURELINK

Registrant(s): Giact Systems, LLC

87916561 5952741 May 10, 2018 Jan 07, 2020

22. EPIC PLATFORM

Registrant(s): Giact Systems, LLC

RECORDED: 12/10/2020

87916585 5684109 May 10, 2018 Feb 26, 2019